08 / 2015
H&B Heavy duty gear units
1. The structure scheme, appearance diagram and other attached diagrams in sample are examples,
there is no strict proportion requirement. If you need exact dimension of certain types, please contact
our sales dept.. (The unmarked dimension units are mm).
2. Gear unit has been tested before delivered, users should add lubrication oil before running.
3. We can only refer to the marked oil in the mannul. Actual oil filling level should be the same with
the mark on oil immersion lens.
4. Lubrication oil viscosity should be selected according to working conditions and ambient
temperature.
5. To prevent accidents, all the rotation parts should be added with protective covers according to
safety regulation of the nation and region.
Note!
01
type designation:
H=Helical gear units
B=Bevel-helical gear units
Output sha de
S=Solid sha
H=Hollow sha th parallel key
D=Hollow sha th shrink disc
Size Nominal ratio
Stages(1, 2, 3, 4)
Mounting modes
H=Horizontal
M=Horizontal design without feet
V=Vertical
Designs
H
B
H.B structure:
02
Key to symbols:
ED=Duty cycle per hour
f1=Driven equipment factor(table 1)
f2=Prime mover factor
f3=Peak torque factor
f4, f5=�ermal factor(table 2, 3)
f6,f7=Altitude factor(table 4, 5)
f8=Vertical mounting gear units oil supply factor(table 6)
f9,f10, f11, f12=�ermal factor(table 7, 8, 9, 10)
a1=Size factor(table 11)
a2=Ratio factor(table 12)
P1=Input power
PG1=Rated thermal capacity of gear unit without auxiliary cooling
PG2=Rated thermal capacity of gear unit with cooling fan
PG3=Rated thermal capacity of gear unit with cooling coil
PG4=Rated thermal capacity of gear unit with cooling oil and fan
03
Selection:
Description Symbols Parameters Calculation&Guidelines
Driven equipment factor Refer to f1 tab;e P05
Prime mover factor
Prime mover factor
Electric motor, hydraulic motor, turbine
Piston engine with 4-6 cylinders, cyclic variation 1:100 to 1:200
Piston engine with 1-3 cylinders, cyclic variation 1:100
Input speed
Sha� arrangement
Calculation of the ratio
Transmission efficiency
Consult us if higher speed required
H: Helical gear units; B: Bevel-helical gear units
Confirm gear unit input power
with torque or power needed by
driven equipment
According to calculation,
check transmission capacity
table to determine gear unit size If it doesn't satisfy conditions:3.33·P1≥P1N, Please consult us.
Peak torque verification
Single direction loading
Alternate loading
A�er selecting connection mounting
and accessories, check allowable
strength of the sha�
Radial load need to be checked when radial load imposed by belt
pulley, chain sprocket and gear are present(See P05)
Determine lubrication method,
select lubrication oil
Horizontal mounting Vertical mounting
Lubrication methods for selection:
1. Splash lubrication
2. Dip-in lubrication
3. Forced lubrication
Sha� end pump lubrication